SECURITY MEASURES OF SHOPLOTS
A CASE STUDY IN TAIPAN BUSINESS CENTRE SUBANG JAYA

ASNYM PUTRA BIN MOHD ALI
2010495608

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ARCHITECTURE)
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (PERAK)

MARCH 2014 - JULY 2014



SECURITY MEASURES OF SHOPLOTS : A CASE STUDY IN TAIPAN BUSINESS CENTRE SUBANG JAYA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would love to thank everyone who helped me in this research from start until

the end of the period. The discovery made was a life changing experience and surely

had open up the way | view the everyday life in Subang Jaya. The parties that have

been supporting my research:

1.

Prof. Madya Dr. Ismail Bin Samsudin, as my tutor lecture who helps a lot on

the technical aspects of the research.

Ar. Azman Zainonabidin, my supervisor who keep me on the right track till

the completion of my research.

The librarians of UiTM Perak providing me all the resource related to the

research.

The business owners and police officer that are willing to cooperate with me.

Friends and families and anyone involved in the research and discussions

regarding the topic.



SECURITY MEASURES OF SHOPLOTS : A CASE STUDY IN TAIPAN BUSINESS CENTRE SUBANG JAYA

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to review the types of security implemented in
the shoplots at Taipan Business Centre , USJ 10 Subang Jaya, Selangor. The purpose
of choosing this place is because it is very popular to crime, Crime cases such as
robberies for instance, occurs almost every day at Taipan. Safety precautions had been
taken to reduce the amount of crime and also the amount of possible injuries or
casualties. Security system is compulsory nowadays. Various kind of security system
ranging from the low to the high security level of protection had been introduced to
the market. It is necessary in order to deter crime and to maintain the security of space.
Being said, the research paper will review on the types of security system applied in
Taipan Business Centre USJ 10 (Subang Jaya) and the level of security it will provide.

Prior to that, a simple few objectives have been made sure to realise this research

paper.



SECURITY MEASURES OF SHOPLOTS : A CASE STUDY IN TAIPAN BUSINESS CENTRE SUBANG JAYA

Contents

1.0

2.0

Verification

Declaration

Acknowledgement

Abstract

Contents

Introduction of Research

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Question

1.4 Research Objectives

Literature Review

2.1  Security

2.2 Level of Security Protection

2.2.1 Low-level Security

2.2.2 Medium-level Security

2.2.3 High-level Security

2.3 Types of Security Protection

2.3.1 Passive Protection

1-2

4-5



SECURITY MEASURES OF SHOPLOTS : A CASE STUDY IN TAIPAN BUSINESS CENTRE SUBANG JAYA

3.0

2.4

2.5

2.3.2 Defensive Protection

2.3.3 Fail — safe Protection

2.3.4 Specialist Devices

The Need For Security

2.4.1 The Amount of Crime

2.4.2 Opportunist Crime

2.4.3 Burglary

2.4.4  Shoplifting & Vandalism

Avoidance of Intrusion

2.5.1 Locking System

2.5.2 Master Keying

Research Methodology

3.1

3.2

3.3

Introduction

Literature Review

Collection of Data

3.3.1 Observation

3.3.2 Photographs

3.3.3 Interviews

3.3.4 Recording and Analysing Data

\

9-11

11-13

13-14

14

15

15

16

16

16

17

17

17-18

18





