SECURITY MEASURES OF SHOPLOTS A CASE STUDY IN TAIPAN BUSINESS CENTRE SUBANG JAYA

ASNYM PUTRA BIN MOHD ALI 2010495608

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (ARCHITECTURE) DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (PERAK)

MARCH 2014 - JULY 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would love to thank everyone who helped me in this research from start until the end of the period. The discovery made was a life changing experience and surely had open up the way I view the everyday life in Subang Jaya. The parties that have been supporting my research:

- Prof. Madya Dr. Ismail Bin Samsudin, as my tutor lecture who helps a lot on the technical aspects of the research.
- 2. Ar. Azman Zainonabidin, my supervisor who keep me on the right track till the completion of my research.
- 3. The librarians of UiTM Perak providing me all the resource related to the research.
- 4. The business owners and police officer that are willing to cooperate with me.
- 5. Friends and families and anyone involved in the research and discussions regarding the topic.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to review the types of security implemented in the shoplots at Taipan Business Centre, USJ 10 Subang Jaya, Selangor. The purpose of choosing this place is because it is very popular to crime, Crime cases such as robberies for instance, occurs almost every day at Taipan. Safety precautions had been taken to reduce the amount of crime and also the amount of possible injuries or casualties. Security system is compulsory nowadays. Various kind of security system ranging from the low to the high security level of protection had been introduced to the market. It is necessary in order to deter crime and to maintain the security of space. Being said, the research paper will review on the types of security system applied in Taipan Business Centre USJ 10 (Subang Jaya) and the level of security it will provide. Prior to that, a simple few objectives have been made sure to realise this research paper.

Contents

	Verifi	ication	i
	Decla	ration	ii
	Ackno	owledgement	iii
	Abstr	act	iv
	Conte	ents	v-ix
1.0	Intro	duction of Research	
	1.1	Introduction	1
	1.2	Problem Statement	1-2
	1.3	Research Question	2
	1.4	Research Objectives	2
2.0	Litera	ature Review	
	2.1	Security	3
	2.2	Level of Security Protection	
		2.2.1 Low-level Security	4-5
		2.2.2 Medium-level Security	5
		2.2.3 High-level Security	6
	2.3	Types of Security Protection	6
		2.3.1 Passive Protection	7

		2.3.2 Defensive Protection	1		
		2.3.3 Fail – safe Protection	7		
		2.3.4 Specialist Devices	8		
	2.4	The Need For Security	9		
		2.4.1 The Amount of Crime	9		
		2.4.2 Opportunist Crime	9-11		
		2.4.3 Burglary	11-13		
		2.4.4 Shoplifting & Vandalism	13-14		
	2.5	Avoidance of Intrusion	14		
		2.5.1 Locking System	15		
		2.5.2 Master Keying	15		
3.0	Research Methodology				
	3.1	Introduction	16		
	3.2	Literature Review	16		
	3.3	Collection of Data	16		
		3.3.1 Observation	17		
		3.3.2 Photographs	17		
		3.3.3 Interviews	17-18		
		3.3.4 Recording and Analysing Data	18		